

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0389 Version: 1 Name: Resolution designating Carrol & Municipal Marnia

Park Land

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/2/2015 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 7/9/2015 Final action: 7/9/2015

Title: Amended Resolution designating property at 1500 Joseph Houska Dr, 1701 Marco Dr, 1800 Marco Dr

and 1801 Marco Dr aka Municipal Marina and Carroll Ball Field as park land.

Sponsors: Paul Medinger

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amended Resolution - Recorded, 2. Resolution, 3. Lis Pendens, 4. Legal description and map, 5.

Carroll Houska Map, 6. BPW Ltr 6-30-15, 7. CPC Ltr 6-29-15, 8. CPC Report, 9. ball park site drawing

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2015	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
6/30/2015	1	Judiciary & Administration Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass
6/29/2015	1	City Plan Commission	APPROVED	
6/29/2015	1	Board of Public Works	APPROVED	Pass

Amended Resolution designating property at 1500 Joseph Houska Dr, 1701 Marco Dr, 1800 Marco Dr and 1801 Marco Dr aka Municipal Marina and Carroll Ball Field as park land.